District Court, Devbhumi Dwarka at Khambhalia Date:11/12/2024

._____

Read:-

- 1. Hon'ble High Court's Letter No. C.2103/1991, Dated.07/01/1991.
- 2. Hon'ble High Court's Letter No. C.2103/2025, Dated.11/12/2024.
- 3. Notification No.C.2103/2025, dated.11/12/2024 of the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat.

-: NOTIFICATION NO./461/2024:-

In exercise of the powers conferred vide paragraph 628, Chapter XXXI of Civil Manual, Volume-I, 1960 read with Sub-Section (2) of Section - 22 of the Gujarat Civil Court's Act, 2005 and under instruction and directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Gujarat vide letters cited in preamble, the undersigned is pleased to sanction the closing of all the Civil Courts in the Judicial District Devbhumi Dwarka for the annual summer vacation commencing from Monday 12th May, 2025 to Sunday 08th June, 2025 (Both days inclusive).

All the offices and its branches of District Court, Devbhumi Dwarka as well as the subordinate Civil Courts in the Judicial District Devbhumi Dwarka, shall remain open during the Annual Summer Vacation, on all the working days.

Civil work of urgent nature will be received during the vacation.

District Court
Devbhumi Dwarka

@ Khambhalia
Date:11/12/2024

Sd/(S.V.Vyas)
Prinicipal District Judge
Devbhumi Dwarka @ Khambhalia

Copy forwarded with compliments to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Gujarat, Ahmedabad.(By E-Mail)
- 2. The Manager, Govt. Press, Rajkot, for information and with a request to publish the same in the next issue of the Gujarat Govt. Gazette.
- 3. The Principal District Judge.....
- 4. The Account General, Ahmedabad/Rajkot.
- 5. The Principal Judge, City Civil Court, Ahmedabad.
- 6. The Chief Judge, Small Cause Court, Ahmedabad.
- 7. The Chief Metropolitan Megistrate, Ahmedabad.

- 8. The Collector, Devbhumi Dwarka at Khambhalia.
- 9. The D.S.P., Devbhumi Dwarka at Khambhalia.
- 10. The Superintendent, District Jail, Jamnagar.
- 11. The Principal Judge, Family Court. Khambhalia.
- 12. All Courts working in Devbhumi Dwarka District.
- 13. The District Govt. Pleader, Devbhumi Dwarka @ Khambhalia.
- 14. The Secretary, DLSA, Devbhumi Dwarka @ Khambhalia.
- 15. The President Bar Association Khambhalia/Bhanvad/Kalyanpur/Dwarka/Okhamandal.

Copy to:-

- 1. All Offices/Branches of District Court, Devbhumi Dwarka.
- 2. Copy to be affixed on the notice board of this Court.

Registrar District & Sessions Court, Davishumi Dwarka at, Khambhalia